SMA
Maximum Ratings & Electrical Characteristics
Rev 1: Feb 2018
Features
Mechanical Data
1SMA1Axx Series
派克微电子（深圳）有限公司
CASE: SMAJ(DO-214AC) Molded Plastic

15 11 71
15 12 66
20 13 62
24 15 56
(mA) (Ω) (mA) (µA)
1SMA1A3P0 3P0 3.0 80 400 1.0 100
TYPE MARKING
Nominal Zener
Voltage
Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR    @   VR
(V)
1SMA1A3P3 3P3 3.3 80 400 1.0 50
1SMA1A3P6 3P6 3.6 70 500 1.0 50
1SMA1A3P9 3P9 3.9 60 500 1.0 50
1SMA1A4P3 4P3 4.3 50 500 1.0 50
1SMA1A4P7 4P7 4.7 45 500 1.0 50
1SMA1A5P1 5P1 5.1 45 500 1.0 50
1SMA1A5P6 5P6 5.6 45 400 1.0 50
1SMA1A6P2 6P2 6.2 35 300 1.0 50
1SMA1A6P8 6P8 6.8 35 300 1.0 50
1SMA1A7V5 7P5 7.5 35 200 0.5 50
1SMA1A8P2 8P2 8.2 25 200 0.5 50
1SMA1A9P1 9P1 9.1 25 200 0.5 50
1SMA1A10 10 10 25 200 0.5 50
1SMA1A11 11 11 20 300 0.5 50
1SMA1A12 12 12 20 350 0.5 0.5
1SMA1A13 13 13 20 400 0.5 0.5
1SMA1A15 15 15 15 500 0.5 0.5
1SMA1A16 16 16 15 500 0.5 0.5
1SMA1A18 18 18 15 500 0.5 0.5
1SMA1A20 20 20 10 600 0.5 0.5
 1SMA1Axx SeriesSMA Plastic-Encapsulate ZENER Diodes
Maximum DC
Zener Current

115 39 21
120 43 19
125 47 16
130 51 15
135 56 14
200 62 12
250 68 10
350 75 9.4
450 82 8.6
550 91 7.8
700 100 7.0
1000 110 6.4
1100 120 5.8
1200 130 5.2
1500 150 4.7
1SMA1A180 180 180 1.5 7000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A200 200 200 1.5 8000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A150 150 150 2.0 6000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A160 160 160 1.5 6500 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A120 120 120 2.0 4500 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A130 130 130 2.0 5000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A100 100 100 2.7 3000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A110 110 110 2.7 4000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A82 82 82 2.7 3000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A91 91 91 2.7 3000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A68 68 68 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A75 75 75 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A56 56 56 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A62 62 62 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A47 47 47 4.0 1500 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A51 51 51 4.0 1500 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A39 39 39 6.0 1000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A43 43 43 6.0 1000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A33 33 33 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A36 36 36 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A27 27 27 8.0 750 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A30 30 30 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5
1SMA1A22 22 22 10 600 0.5 0.5
1SMA1A24 24 24 10 600 0.5 0.5
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZK @ IZK IZKTYPE MARKING
Nominal Zener
Voltage
Maximum Zener